IN CITY COUNCIL July 1/3, 2021

VOTED: to re-publish with corrected wording and return to Council on August 10, 2021.

Attest, resident ity Clerk ****** IN CITY COUNCIL August 10, 2021

VOTED: to approve the ordinance by unanimous yay vote.

President llerk

Approved, August 11, 2021

No. 6,150-1

An ordinance to amend the Airport Commission Ordinance, Chapter 2, Article XIX, Section 2-108. IN CITY COUNCIL May 25, 2021

Voted: to send to send to General Government with a return date of june 8, 2021.

Attest, President llerk ****************

IN CITY COUNCIL June 8, 2021

VOTED: to pass to a second read and publish as required by law.

Attest President

how W R.



City of North Adams

In City Council

May 25, 2021

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of North Adams as follows:

That Chapter 2 Article XIX (Airport Commission) Section 2-108 entitled Establishment; composition; qualifications, of the *Revised Ordinances of the City of North Adams, Massachusetts*, be and is hereby amended by deleting the following:

who shall be residents of the City.

and inserting in place thereof the following:

at least three of whom shall be residents of the City. Up to two members may be appointed from one of the municipalities that border the City (specifically the towns of Adams, Clarksburg, Florida, and Williamstown), provided that no more than one commissioner may reside in any bordering municipality. Two members of the commission must have aviation or airport management experience.